
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T3  1  1   Kent State 292  288  286       866  +2 
1  2  2   Arkansas 289  296  285       870  +6 
6  5  3   Virginia Tech  298  291  289       878  +14 

11  8  4   Northwestern  302  292  285       879  +15 
5  T3  5   East Carolina  297  291  294       882  +18 
2  6  6   TCU 290  301  292       883  +19 

T3  T3  7   Purdue 292  296  299       887  +23 
7  7  8   Georgia, U. of 299  293  298       890  +26 

T12  T10  9   Iowa State 304  297  290       891  +27 
T8  T10  10   Augusta  300  301  294       895  +31 
14  9  11   Maryland 307  292  298       897  +33 
T8  12  12   Indiana  300  303  300       903  +39 
T8  13  13   North Carolina State 300  307  298       905  +41 

T12  14  14   Nebraska 304  310  301       915  +51 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 T1   Dorthea Forbrigd  East Carolina  67   73  69       209  -7   
T1 T1   Karoline Stormo  Kent State  69   71  69       209  -7   
3 3   Emily Mahar  Virginia Tech  72   71  70       213  -3   
10 T4   Elizabeth Bose  Virginia Tech  71   74  71       216  E   
T4 T4   Maria Fassi  Arkansas  71   73  72       216  E   
T17 T4   Pimnipa Panthong  Kent State  75   72  69       216  E   
T17 T7   Monika Hartl  North Carolina State  76   71  70       217  +1   
T4 T7   Kaylee Benton  Arkansas  71   73  73       217  +1   
T26 T9   Linda Lundqvist  Augusta  71   78  69       218  +2   
T4 T9   Harmie Constantino  Georgia, U. of  72   72  74       218  +2   
T11 T9   Noor Ahmed  Nebraska  74   72  72       218  +2   
T11 T9   Chloe Salort *  Kent State  70   76  72       218  +2   
T11 T13   Virunpat Olankitkunchai  Maryland  75   71  73       219  +3   
T11 T13   Erin Harper  Indiana  71   75  73       219  +3   
T4 T15   Gaby Coello  Georgia, U. of  75   69  76       220  +4   
T17 T15   Lea Klimentova *  North Carolina State  77   70  73       220  +4   
T26 T15   Kelly Su  Northwestern  77   72  71       220  +4   
T26 T18   Jane Lu  Northwestern  79   70  72       221  +5   
T34 T18   Brooke Riley  Northwestern  74   76  71       221  +5   
T34 T18   Valeria Pacheco  TCU  72   78  71       221  +5   
T48 T18   Greta Bruner  TCU  77   75  69       221  +5   
T17 T18   Jenny Bae  Georgia, U. of  75   72  74       221  +5   
T11 T18   Sabrina Iqbal  TCU  71   75  75       221  +5   
T17 T24   Ximena Gonzalez *  Arkansas  73   74  75       222  +6   
T41 T24   Chayanit Wangmahaporn  Iowa State  78   73  71       222  +6   
T24 T24   Danielle DuToit  Purdue  69   79  74       222  +6   
T41 T27   Melati Putri  Purdue  75   76  72       223  +7   
T41 T27   Michaela Finn  Kent State  79   72  72       223  +7   
T17 T27   Thitapa Pakdeesettak  Kent State  74   73  76       223  +7   
T41 T27   Joy Chou  Iowa State  77   74  72       223  +7   
T11 T27   Kathryn Carson  East Carolina  72   74  77       223  +7   
T4 T27   Dylan Kim  Arkansas  69   75  79       223  +7   
T56 T27   Teresa Diez-Moliner  Augusta  78   76  69       223  +7   
T66 T34   Brooke Matthews  Arkansas  78   78  68       224  +8   
T34 T34   Inez Wanamarta  Purdue  76   74  74       224  +8   
T4 T34   Micaela Farah  Purdue  72   72  80       224  +8   
T52 T34   Janet Mao  Northwestern  75   78  71       224  +8   
T26 T34   Jessica Spicer  Virginia Tech  77   72  75       224  +8   
T17 T34   Annika Clark  TCU  72   75  77       224  +8   
T26 T40   Ludovica Farina  Maryland  76   73  76       225  +9   
T26 T40   Charlotte Lafourcade *  Maryland  72   77  76       225  +9   
T34 T40   Laura Kowohl  North Carolina State  72   78  75       225  +9   
T24 T40   Charlotte Alran  Augusta  74   74  77       225  +9   
T52 T40   Cara Gorlei  Arkansas  78   75  72       225  +9   

T52 T45   Carley Cox  East Carolina  80   73  73       226  +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T34 T45   Siranon Shoomee  East Carolina  79   71  76       226  +10   
T26 T45   Mary Parsons  Indiana  76   73  77       226  +10   
T56 T45   Taglao Jeeravivitaporn  Iowa State  75   79  72       226  +10   
T48 T45   Kate Smith  Nebraska  74   78  74       226  +10   
T34 T45   Kelly Sim  Northwestern  76   74  76       226  +10   
T56 T51   Amanda Hollandsworth  Virginia Tech  78   76  73       227  +11   
T41 T51   Laura Van Respaille  Maryland  77   74  76       227  +11   
T48 T51   Alanna Campbell  Iowa State  74   78  75       227  +11   
T56 T54   Priscilla Schmid  Indiana  76   78  74       228  +12   
T62 T54   Ludovica Scandroglio  Maryland  81   74  73       228  +12   
T26 T54   Kory Nielsen  Kent State  74   75  79       228  +12   
T66 57   Mim Sangkapong  North Carolina State  78   78  73       229  +13   
T62 58   Keera Foocharoen  Virginia Tech  81   74  75       230  +14   
T56 T59   Sarah Spicer *  Virginia Tech  80   74  77       231  +15   
T41 T59   Grace Do  TCU  75   76  80       231  +15   
T41 T59   Kristina Natalia Yoko  Augusta  78   73  80       231  +15   
T66 T62   Alexis Miestowski  Indiana  77   79  76       232  +16   
T52 T62   Covadonga Sanjuan  Purdue  79   74  79       232  +16   
T62 T64   Megan Whittaker *  Nebraska  78   77  78       233  +17   
T73 T64   Jo Hua Hung  Georgia, U. of  78   81  74       233  +17   
T66 T66   Emma Fisher  Indiana  79   77  78       234  +18   
T48 T66   Amelia Mehmet Grohn  Iowa State  80   72  82       234  +18   
T34 T68   Kelsey Kurnett *  Georgia, U. of  72   78  85       235  +19   
T56 T68   MacKenzie Hawkes *  Northwestern  76   78  81       235  +19   
T62 T68   India Clyburn  North Carolina State  75   80  80       235  +19   
71 T71   Rinko Mitsunaga  Georgia, U. of  77   80  80       237  +21   
72 T71   Cecilia Diez-Moliner  Augusta  77   81  79       237  +21   

T79 T73   Kate Law  East Carolina  79   83  76       238  +22   
T77 T73   Kirsten Baete  Nebraska  82   79  77       238  +22   
T66 T73   Lauren Guiao *  Purdue  78   78  82       238  +22   
T77 T76   Vanessa Bouvet  Nebraska  78   83  78       239  +23   
T73 T76   Haley Thiele  Nebraska  78   81  80       239  +23   
76 T76   Elena Verticchio  Maryland  79   81  79       239  +23   

T73 79   Naomi Ko  North Carolina State  77   82  82       241  +25   
T79 T80   Elisa Pierre *  Indiana  81   81  83       245  +29   
81 T80   Tenley Moretti *  Iowa State  77   86  82       245  +29   
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Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Rio Mar Country Club - River Course

Rio Grande, PR
2019 Lady Puerto Rico Classic 

Dates: Feb 10 - Feb 12 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Kent State 292 288 286 866

T1 Karoline Stormo (1) 69 71 69 209

T4 Pimnipa Panthong (4) 75 72 69 216

T27 Thitapa Pakdeesettak (2) 74 73 76 223

T27 Michaela Finn (5) 79 72 72 223

T54 Kory Nielsen (3) 74 75 79 228

2 Arkansas 289 296 285 870

T4 Maria Fassi (5) 71 73 72 216

T7 Kaylee Benton (2) 71 73 73 217

T27 Dylan Kim (1) 69 75 79 223

T34 Brooke Matthews (3) 78 78 68 224

T40 Cara Gorlei (4) 78 75 72 225

3 Virginia Tech 298 291 289 878

3 Emily Mahar (3) 72 71 70 213

T4 Elizabeth Bose (4) 71 74 71 216

T34 Jessica Spicer (5) 77 72 75 224

T51 Amanda Hollandsworth (1) 78 76 73 227

58 Keera Foocharoen (2) 81 74 75 230

4 Northwestern 302 292 285 879

T15 Kelly Su (4) 77 72 71 220

T18 Brooke Riley (2) 74 76 71 221

T18 Jane Lu (5) 79 70 72 221

T34 Janet Mao (1) 75 78 71 224

T45 Kelly Sim (3) 76 74 76 226

5 East Carolina 297 291 294 882

T1 Dorthea Forbrigd (1) 67 73 69 209

T27 Kathryn Carson (2) 72 74 77 223

T45 Carley Cox (4) 80 73 73 226

T45 Siranon Shoomee (5) 79 71 76 226

T73 Kate Law (3) 79 83 76 238

6 TCU 290 301 292 883

T18 Valeria Pacheco (2) 72 78 71 221

T18 Sabrina Iqbal (3) 71 75 75 221

T18 Greta Bruner (4) 77 75 69 221

T34 Annika Clark (5) 72 75 77 224

T59 Grace Do (1) 75 76 80 231

7 Purdue 292 296 299 887

T24 Danielle DuToit (4) 69 79 74 222

T27 Melati Putri (3) 75 76 72 223

T34 Micaela Farah (2) 72 72 80 224

T34 Inez Wanamarta (5) 76 74 74 224

T62 Covadonga Sanjuan (1) 79 74 79 232
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Georgia, U. of 299 293 298 890

T9 Harmie Constantino (2) 72 72 74 218

T15 Gaby Coello (5) 75 69 76 220

T18 Jenny Bae (3) 75 72 74 221

T64 Jo Hua Hung (1) 78 81 74 233

T71 Rinko Mitsunaga (4) 77 80 80 237

9 Iowa State 304 297 290 891

T24 Chayanit Wangmahaporn (1) 78 73 71 222

T27 Joy Chou (2) 77 74 72 223

T45 Taglao Jeeravivitaporn (4) 75 79 72 226

T51 Alanna Campbell (3) 74 78 75 227

T66 Amelia Mehmet Grohn (5) 80 72 82 234

10 Augusta 300 301 294 895

T9 Linda Lundqvist (5) 71 78 69 218

T27 Teresa Diez-Moliner (3) 78 76 69 223

T40 Charlotte Alran (1) 74 74 77 225

T59 Kristina Natalia Yoko (4) 78 73 80 231

T71 Cecilia Diez-Moliner (2) 77 81 79 237

11 Maryland 307 292 298 897

T13 Virunpat Olankitkunchai (1) 75 71 73 219

T40 Ludovica Farina (3) 76 73 76 225

T51 Laura Van Respaille (2) 77 74 76 227

T54 Ludovica Scandroglio (5) 81 74 73 228

T76 Elena Verticchio (4) 79 81 79 239

12 Indiana 300 303 300 903

T13 Erin Harper (1) 71 75 73 219

T45 Mary Parsons (2) 76 73 77 226

T54 Priscilla Schmid (4) 76 78 74 228

T62 Alexis Miestowski (3) 77 79 76 232

T66 Emma Fisher (5) 79 77 78 234

13 North Carolina State 300 307 298 905

T7 Monika Hartl (1) 76 71 70 217

T40 Laura Kowohl (5) 72 78 75 225

57 Mim Sangkapong (2) 78 78 73 229

T68 India Clyburn (4) 75 80 80 235

79 Naomi Ko (3) 77 82 82 241

14 Nebraska 304 310 301 915

T9 Noor Ahmed (5) 74 72 72 218

T45 Kate Smith (1) 74 78 74 226

T73 Kirsten Baete (2) 82 79 77 238

T76 Haley Thiele (3) 78 81 80 239

T76 Vanessa Bouvet (4) 78 83 78 239
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T9 Chloe Salort (Kent State) 70 76 72 218

T15 Lea Klimentova (North Carolina State) 77 70 73 220

T24 Ximena Gonzalez (Arkansas) 73 74 75 222

T40 Charlotte Lafourcade (Maryland) 72 77 76 225

T59 Sarah Spicer (Virginia Tech ) 80 74 77 231

T64 Megan Whittaker (Nebraska) 78 77 78 233

T68 MacKenzie Hawkes (Northwestern ) 76 78 81 235

T68 Kelsey Kurnett (Georgia, U. of) 72 78 85 235

T73 Lauren Guiao (Purdue) 78 78 82 238

T80 Elisa Pierre (Indiana ) 81 81 83 245

T80 Tenley Moretti (Iowa State) 77 86 82 245
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Par 3 Scoring
K. Stormo Kent St 2.75 -3 
L. Klimentova NC State 2.75 -3 
L. Kowohl NC State 2.92 -1 
J. Chou Iowa State 2.92 -1 
K. Su N'western 2.92 -1 
H. Constantino Georgia 2.92 -1 
E. Mahar Va. Tech 3.00 E 
D. Kim Arkansas 3.00 E 
P. Panthong Kent St 3.00 E 
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 3.00 E 
K. Benton Arkansas 3.00 E 
L. Lundqvist Augusta 3.08 +1 
M. Fassi Arkansas 3.08 +1 
C. Sanjuan Purdue 3.08 +1 
M. Finn Kent St 3.08 +1 
E. Harper Indiana 3.08 +1 
I. Wanamarta Purdue 3.08 +1 
M. Hartl NC State 3.08 +1 
P. Schmid Indiana 3.08 +1 
J. Lu N'western 3.08 +1 
D. DuToit Purdue 3.08 +1 
J. Bae Georgia 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 3.90 -3 
E. Bose Va. Tech 3.97 -1 
K. Stormo Kent St 4.00 E 
G. Bruner TCU 4.00 E 
V. Olankitkunchai Maryland 4.00 E 
M. Hartl NC State 4.00 E 
E. Mahar Va. Tech 4.03 +1 
D. Kim Arkansas 4.03 +1 
P. Panthong Kent St 4.03 +1 
E. Harper Indiana 4.03 +1 
G. Coello Georgia 4.03 +1 
C. Gorlei Arkansas 4.07 +2 
K. Carson E Carolina 4.07 +2 
N. Ahmed Nebraska 4.07 +2 
B. Matthews Arkansas 4.07 +2 
M. Sangkapong NC State 4.07 +2 
J. Bae Georgia 4.07 +2 
S. Iqbal TCU 4.10 +3 
C. Salort Kent St 4.10 +3 
K. Su N'western 4.10 +3 
M. Fassi Arkansas 4.10 +3 
B. Riley N'western 4.10 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
L. Lundqvist Augusta 4.58 -5 
K. Stormo Kent St 4.67 -4 
E. Mahar Va. Tech 4.67 -4 
M. Fassi Arkansas 4.67 -4 
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 4.67 -4 
N. Ahmed Nebraska 4.75 -3 
T. Diez-Moliner Augusta 4.75 -3 
K. Benton Arkansas 4.75 -3 
C. Salort Kent St 4.75 -3 
V. Pacheco TCU 4.75 -3 
K. Sim N'western 4.83 -2 
X. Gonzalez Arkansas 4.83 -2 
K. Yoko Augusta 4.83 -2 
S. Spicer Va. Tech 4.83 -2 
A. Campbell Iowa State 4.83 -2 
K. Nielsen Kent St 4.83 -2 
M. Putri Purdue 4.83 -2 
J. Mao N'western 4.83 -2 
M. Finn Kent St 4.83 -2 
E. Bose Va. Tech 4.83 -2 
R. Mitsunaga Georgia 4.83 -2 
K. Law E Carolina 4.92 -1 

Eagles 
L. Kowohl NC State 1

Birdies 
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 14
L. Lundqvist Augusta 13
K. Stormo Kent St 13
D. DuToit Purdue 12
K. Su N'western 11
J. Chou Iowa State 11
T. Diez-Moliner Augusta 11
E. Mahar Va. Tech 11
V. Pacheco TCU 11
T. Pakdeesettak Kent St 10
H. Constantino Georgia 10
E. Bose Va. Tech 10
E. Harper Indiana 9
J. Spicer Va. Tech 9
B. Riley N'western 9
J. Lu N'western 9
M. Hartl NC State 9
C. Salort Kent St 9
I. Wanamarta Purdue 9
B. Matthews Arkansas 9
L. Klimentova NC State 9
J. Bae Georgia 9

Pars 
X. Gonzalez Arkansas 42
V. Olankitkunchai Maryland 41
M. Fassi Arkansas 40
A. Clark TCU 39
A. Hollandsworth Va. Tech 39
P. Panthong Kent St 39
G. Coello Georgia 38
K. Nielsen Kent St 38
K. Carson E Carolina 38
G. Bruner TCU 38
C. Lafourcade Maryland 38
C. Wangmahaporn Iowa State 38
L. Farina Maryland 38
S. Iqbal TCU 38
S. Shoomee E Carolina 37
I. Clyburn NC State 37
D. Kim Arkansas 37
K. Benton Arkansas 37
N. Ahmed Nebraska 36
M. Hartl NC State 36
E. Mahar Va. Tech 35
P. Schmid Indiana 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2019 Lady Puerto Rico Classic 75.52 81

2 2019 Lady Puerto Rico Classic 75.56 81

3 2019 Lady Puerto Rico Classic 75.06 81

 

Total Average Scores
2019 Lady Puerto Rico Classic 75.38 243

 

Rio Mar Country Club - River Course: 2019 Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 410     7 52 18 4   

2 4 388     5 50 19 6 1 

3 3 132     11 56 14     

4 5 491   1 15 52 12 1   

5 4 311     12 55 12 2   

6 4 350     5 40 27 6 3 

7 3 162     2 50 23 5 1 

8 5 510     9 42 19 7 4 

9 4 378     3 52 24 2   

10 3 177     8 59 14     

11 5 453     24 42 12 3   

12 4 338     13 56 12     

13 4 289     14 51 13 3   

14 3 153     10 61 9 1   

15 5 509     21 50 9 1   

16 4 369     8 50 16 7   

17 4 377     4 44 27 6   

18 4 367     13 55 12 1   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 350 +0.57 

8 5 510 +0.47 

17 4 377 +0.43 

7 3 162 +0.42 

2 4 388 +0.36 

9 4 378 +0.31 

16 4 369 +0.27 

1 4 410 +0.23 

10 3 177 +0.07 

13 4 289 +0.06 

5 4 311 +0.05 

3 3 132 +0.04 

14 3 153 +0.01 

18 4 367 +0.01 

12 4 338 -0.01 

4 5 491 -0.04 

11 5 453 -0.07 

15 5 509 -0.12 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 3 162 +0.63 

8 5 510 +0.51 

2 4 388 +0.38 

17 4 377 +0.38 

9 4 378 +0.37 

16 4 369 +0.32 

6 4 350 +0.30 

10 3 177 +0.30 

1 4 410 +0.17 

3 3 132 +0.14 

4 5 491 +0.12 

18 4 367 +0.12 

14 3 153 +0.11 

12 4 338 +0.05 

5 4 311 -0.04 

15 5 509 -0.09 

13 4 289 -0.10 

11 5 453 -0.16 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 410 +0.64 

10 3 177 +0.57 

17 4 377 +0.43 

16 4 369 +0.42 

9 4 378 +0.41 

2 4 388 +0.32 

3 3 132 +0.27 

7 3 162 +0.26 

8 5 510 +0.23 

5 4 311 +0.12 

12 4 338 +0.07 

6 4 350 +0.06 

18 4 367 +0.06 

14 3 153 +0.02 

4 5 491 -0.01 

11 5 453 -0.07 

13 4 289 -0.10 

15 5 509 -0.16 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 350 +0.57 

8 5 510 +0.47 

17 4 377 +0.43 

7 3 162 +0.42 

2 4 388 +0.36 

9 4 378 +0.31 

16 4 369 +0.27 

1 4 410 +0.23 

10 3 177 +0.07 

13 4 289 +0.06 

5 4 311 +0.05 

3 3 132 +0.04 

14 3 153 +0.01 

18 4 367 +0.01 

12 4 338 -0.01 

4 5 491 -0.04 

11 5 453 -0.07 

15 5 509 -0.12 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 410     20 140 67 12 4 

2 4 388     14 149 64 12 4 

3 3 132     23 165 52 2 1 

4 5 491   1 39 160 39 4   

5 4 311     36 167 33 7   

6 4 350     24 143 59 14 3 

7 3 162     12 136 76 15 4 

8 5 510     28 130 56 21 8 

9 4 378     12 140 82 9   

10 3 177     21 140 71 7 4 

11 5 453     69 139 28 5 2 

12 4 338     39 160 40 4   

13 4 289     52 154 33 4   

14 3 153     32 170 38 3   

15 5 509     62 154 24 2 1 

16 4 369     20 144 59 17 3 

17 4 377     16 134 71 20 2 

18 4 367     33 164 43 3   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16520&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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